Annual Report 2016128

Notes to the Financial Information (continued)
(Expressed in HK$ unless otherwise indicated)

26 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES (CONTINUED)
(d) Foreign currency exchange risk (continued)

(i) Exposure to currency risk
The following table details the Group’s exposure at the end of the reporting period to currency risk
arising from recognised assets denominated in a currency other than the functional currency of the
entity to which they relate.  For presentation purposes, the amounts of the exposure are shown in
HK$, translated using the spot rates at the year end date.  Differences resulting from the translation of
the financial statements of foreign operations into the Group’s presentation currency are excluded.

Exposure to foreign currencies
2016 2015
RMB RMB

HK$’000 HK$’000

Other receivables 44,613 47,632

(ii) Sensitivity analysis
The following table indicates the instantaneous change in the Group’s profit after tax and retained
profits that would arise if foreign exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at the
end of the reporting period had changed at that date, assuming all other risk variables remained
constant.

2016 2015

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign
exchange

rates

Increase/
(decrease)

in profit
 after tax and

retained
profits

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign
exchange

rates

Increase/
(decrease)

in profit
after tax and

retained profits
HK$’000 HK$’000

RMB 10% 4,461 10% 4,763
(10%) (4,461) (10%) (4,763)

Results of the analysis as presented in the above table represent an aggregation of the instantaneous
effects on each of the Group entities’ profit after tax and retained profits measured in the respective
functional currencies, translated into HK$ at the exchange rates ruling at the end of the reporting
period for presentation purposes.

The sensitivity analysis assumes that the change in foreign exchange rates had been applied to re-
measure those financial instruments held by the Group which expose the Group to foreign currency
risk at the end of the reporting period, including inter-company receivables within the Group which